EF33 SFC
St
at
ic
 F
re
qu
en

complies with BS EN60896-2
Rectifier input display: Amps / KVA / % Load
High IP rating: Maximum IP55
Remote Mounted Options
RAP & EPO: Remote alarm panel which can be connected up to 100 meters away by 4 core cable for
remote monitoring of system. Consists of LED display with audible alarm and silence button; it also
provides a remote EPO (emergency power off) which turns the inverter off
RAP with RAR: Same as above but with added relays for volt free monitoring as well
System Ratings
Selection Table
System Type Input Output Amps /
Phase
Watts / VA
Rating
Cabinet
EF33-6KVA-13-230V/400V-50/60Hz 230V 1Ph 400V 3Ph 8.7A 6.0K NB
EF33-6KVA-13-230V/200V-50/60Hz 230V 1Ph 200V 3Ph 17.4A 6.0K NB
EF33-6KVA-13-230V/200V-50/400Hz 230V 1Ph 200V 3Ph 17.4A 6.0K NB
EF33-6KVA-33-400V/200V-50/60Hz 400V 3Ph 200V 3Ph 17.4A 6.0K NB
EF33-6KVA-33-400V/200V-50/60Hz 400V 3Ph 400V 3Ph 8.7A 6.0K NB
EF33-6KVA-33-400V/200V-50/400Hz 400V 3Ph 200V 3Ph 17.4A 6.0K NB
EF33-10KVA-13-230V/400V-50/60Hz 230V 1Ph 400V 3Ph 14.5A 10.0K NB
EF33-10KVA-13-230V/200V-50/60Hz 230V 1Ph 200V 3Ph 29.0A 10.0K NB
EF33-10KVA-13-230V/200V-50/400Hz 230V 1Ph 200V 3Ph 29.0A 10.0K NB
EF33-10KVA-33-400V/200V-50/60Hz 400V 3Ph 200V 3Ph 29.0A 10.0K NB
EF33-10KVA-33-400V/400V-50/60Hz 400V 3Ph 400V 3Ph 14.5A 10.0K NB
EF33-10KVA-33-400V/200V-50/400Hz 400V 3Ph 200V 3Ph 29.0A 10.0K NB
EF33-15KVA-33-400V/200V-50/60Hz 400V 3Ph 200V 3Ph 43.5A 15.0K NC
EF33-15KVA-33-400V/400V-50/60Hz 400V 3Ph 400V 3Ph 21.8A 15.0K NC
EF33-15KVA-33-400V/200V-50/400Hz 400V 3Ph 200V 3Ph 43.5A 15.0K NC
EF33-20KVA-33-400V/200V-50/60Hz 400V 3Ph 200V 3Ph 58.0A 20.0K NC
EF33-20KVA-33-400V/400V-50/60Hz 400V 3Ph 400V 3Ph 29.0A 20.0K NC
EF33-20KVA-33-400V/200V-50/400Hz 400V 3Ph 200V 3Ph 58.0A 20.0K NC
Note: Sizes subject to change without notice
EF33 SFC
St

output voltage
Efficiency: 90-93% depending on system
Protections: Electronic overload / short circuit, over-temperature, inverter over/under-voltage and low
voltage shutdown
Technology: High frequency, pulse width modulated IGBT with isolation transformer
General
Noise Level: <55dBA @ 1 metre
Maximum Relative Air Humidity: 90%, non-condensing
Maximum Altitude: 1000m Above sea level before de-rating
Max/Min Temperature: 0-40 Degree C
System Type Input Output Amps /
Phase
Watts / VA
Rating
Cabinate
EF33-30KVA-33-400V/200V-50/60Hz 400V 3Ph 200V 3Ph 87.0A 30.0K NC
EF33-30KVA-33-400V/400V-50/60Hz 400V 3Ph 400V 3Ph 43.5A 30.0K NC
EF33-30KVA-33-400V/200V-50/400Hz 400V 3Ph 200V 3Ph 87.0A 30.0K NC
EF33-40KVA-33-400V/200V-50/60Hz 400V 3Ph 200V 3Ph 115.0A 40.0K SD
EF33-40KVA-33-400V/400V-50/60Hz 400V 3Ph 400V 3Ph 58.0A 40.0K SD
EF33-40KVA-33-400V/200V-50/400Hz 400V 3Ph 200V 3Ph 115.0A 40.0K SD
EF33-50KVA-33-400V/200V-50/60Hz 400V 3Ph 200V 3Ph 145.0A 40.0K SD
EF33-50KVA-33-400V/400V-50/60Hz 400V 3Ph 400V 3Ph 72.5A 40.0K SD
EF33-50KVA-33-400V/200V-50/400Hz 400V 3Ph 200V 3Ph 145.0A 40.0K SD
EF33 SFC
St
at